## RESOLUTION LOG 2010

NUMBER	SUBJECT
2010-0121-01	Resolution Approving a Density Transfer of Lot 637A
2010-0218-02	Joint Resolution with Town of Telluride Town Council Regarding Energy Conservation
2010-0218-03	Resolution Modifying the Mountain Village Water and Sewer Rules and Regulations
2010-0318-04	Joint Resolution with Town of Telluride Town Council Affirming a Sister City Relationship with Megeve, France
2010-0420-05	Resolution Approving Vacating a Portion of the 16' General Easement on Lot 226AR
2010-0420-06	Resolution of the Mountain Village Housing Authority Adopting "Village Court Apartments Rules & Regulations"
2010-0420-07	Resolution Amending Resolution No. 2009-1119-19 to Extend the Term of the Mountain Village Comprehensive Plan Task Force to the Earlier of April 30, 2011 or the Date of the Council's Adoption of the Comprehensive Plan
2010-0520-08	Resolution Approving an Extension to the Housing Authority Letter of Credit, Reimbursement Agreement and Payment of Related Fees With US Bank
2010-0520-09	Resolution Adopting Revised Design Review and Land Use Fee Schedules
2010-0707-10	Resolution Amending (1) Article 18 of the Mountain Village Design Regulations ("Design Regulations") to Create New Policies Concerning the "Ground Level and Plaza Guidelines" and Adopting New "Plaza Use Standards" and "Vending Cart Regulations"; (2) Article 19 of the Design Regulations to Create New "Special Event Regulations"; and (3) Miscellaneous Amendments to the Design Regulations to Accomplish the Foregoing
2010-0715-11	Resolution of The Town Council of The Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, Authorizing and Approving The Inclusion of The Town of Mountain Village as an Additional Included Municipality of The Telluride Regional Airport Authority ("TRAA") Entitled To Representation on The TRAA Board and Approving Composition of The Board
2010-0819-12	Resolution Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of Documents Related to the Authority's Outstanding Housing Facilities Revenue Bonds Series 2000
2010-0819-13	Resolution Concerning The Town of Mountain Village Housing Authority and its Housing Facilities Revenue Bonds (Village Court Apartments Project) Series 2000 Relative to Telluride Mountain Village Owners' Association Obligations Thereunder
2010-0819-14	Resolution Approving a Replat Of Lots 151A, 151B & 151C Creating Lot 151R Including Density Transfer
2010-0916-15	Resolution Appointing the Town's Members and Alternate Member to the Board of Commissioners of the Telluride Regional Airport Authority ("TRAA")
2010-0916-16	Joint Resolution Opposing November Ballot Amendments 60 and 61 and Proposition 101 for the State of Colorado
2010-0916-17	Resolution Adopting the Village Court Apartment Rate Schedule

2010-0916-18	Special Use Permit to allow the Placement of a Temporary Stable and Paddock on Lot OSP-48 for the Use of the Mountain Village Police Department
2010-0916-19	Resolution Approving Changes to the Community Development Department Fee Schedule
2010-1021-20	Resolution Approving the First Amendment to Loan Agreement between Town of Mountain Village Housing Authority and U.S. Bank National Association
2010-1021-21	Resolution Adopting Winter Parking Rules to Facilitate Snow Removal Operations at VCA
2010-1021-22	Resolution Approving a Fee Schedule for Plaza Assistance
2010-1021-23	Resolution Approving a Special Use Permit to Allow the Placement of a Temporary Yurt and Outside Ski Racks on the Gondola Plaza on Lot 53A, for the Use of a Seasonal Ski/Snowboard and Boot Valet on the Station Village Center Gondola Plaza
2010-1021-24	Resolution Adopting Rates for Residential Refuse and Recycling
2010-1021-25	Resolution Adopting Monthly Fees for Plaza Area Vending Carts and Other Plaza Use Fees
2010-1104-26	Resolution Adopting Amended By-Laws for The Comprehensive Plan Task Force
2010-1118-27	Resolution for the Adoption of Certain Fee Schedules including Water and Sewer Base Rates, Cable Television Basic Service, Daycare Fees and Commercial Trash Collection Fees
2010-1118-28	Resolution Approving a Special Use Permit to Allow the Placement and Operation of a Bungee Trampoline Business on OS-3X in Heritage Plaza
2010-1118-29	Resolution Approving a Variance Request to Section 4-308-3 of the Land Use Ordinance on Lot 88R, Unit 1b-2 to Allow for an Office Style TSG Training and Orientation Center to Directly Front a Village Center Plaza
2010-1208-30	Resolution of the MV Housing AuthorityAuthorizing the Permanent Abandonment of the Sunshine Valley and Timberview Projects and the Transfer of the Sunshine Valley and Timberview Properties From the Mountain Village Housing Authority to the Telluride Mountain Village Owners Association
2010-1208-31	<ul> <li>Resolution Approving the Mountain Village Hotel Project:</li> <li>a. Final Planned Unit Development (PUD) Plan Pursuant to Section 4- 6 of the Mountain Village Land Use Ordinance ("LUO")</li> <li>b. Replat, Rezone and Density Transfer Pursuant to Sections 4-4 and 4-5 of the LUO</li> <li>c. Site Specific Development Plan and Associated Vested Property Rights Pursuant to Article 6 of the LUO</li> </ul>
2010-1208-32	Resolution Adopting the 2011 Metro District Budget
2010-1208-33	Resolution Appropriating Sums of Money for 2011
2010-1208-34	Resolution Setting the Mill Levy for 2011
2010-1208-35	Resolution Revising the 2010 Budget
2010-1208-36	Resolution Re-Appropriating Sums of Money for 2010